CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, K8

9/23/10

Operator: License #33335	API No. 🗫 - 15-051-25776-0000
Name: IA Operating, Inc.	County: Eilis
Address: 9915 W. 21st Street, Ste B	<u>NW</u> - <u>SW</u> - <u>SW</u> - <u>Sec. 3</u> Twp. 11 S. R. 16 ☐ East ✓ West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67205	1300 feet from § / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	330 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Hal Porter	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 721-0036	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. SEP 2 3 2005	Lease Name: Schumacher Well #: 3-1
License: 30606 CONFIDENTIAL	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Stephen J. Miller	Producing Formation: LKC
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1946 Kelly Bushing: 1951
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3680' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 210' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1084'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 165 sx cmt.
Well Name:	1100111111
Original Comp. Date: Original Votal-Depth:	Orilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Plf)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 136,000 ppm Fluid volume 800 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_Evaporation/Backfill
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
6/24/08	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Walleful Control	/ KCC Office Use ONLY
President September 22, 2008	
on Oak	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 d day of septemble	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.08	Wireline Log Received Geologiet Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public Julie Burrows	Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
may also gonal	JULIE BURROWS
Date Commission Expires: 11 (100 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	STATE OF KANSAS
	My Appt. Exp. 3-16-09 CONSERVATION DIVISION

Side Two

Operator Name: IA C	perating, Inc.			Lease	Name:	Schumacher		Well #: 3-1		
Sec. 3 Twp. 11 S. R. 16 East West				County: Ellis			-			
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid red	how important tops a n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate s surveyed. Attach f	g and shut-ins if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether sl	hut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressui		
Orill Stem Tests Take	• •	✓ Yes	☐ No		∑ L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	·	✓ Yes	□No		Nam	T		Top	Datum	
Cores Taken	ological Call Voy	☐ Yes			Anhydrite Topeka			1124 2874	+827 -923	
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes			'			3114'	-923 -1163	
(Submit Copy)						ner Shale				
ist All E. Logs Run:					Toror			3135	-1184	
•					Lans	•		3160 3403	-1209 -1452	
•	ell Report, Mic on Log, Dual li		-	sated	Dase	Kansas City		5405	-1402	
		Poport		RECORD	✓ Ne	ew 🔲 Used ermediate, produc	tion etc			
	Size Hole		Casing	Wei		Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent	
Purpose of String Surface	Drilled		n O.D.)	Lbs.		Depth 210'	Cement	Used 150	Additives 3% CC, 2% gel	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		15.50#		3677'	Common	160	10% salt, 2%gel, 500 gal WFR-2	
						-				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / COI	JEEZE BECOD				
Purpose:	Depth				EMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Type and Percent Additives				,	
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type o	f Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used		Type and I	Type and Percent Additives		
✓ Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone		60/40 Po	Z	165		6%gel, 1/4# Flo-seal				
Shots Per Foot			- Bridge Pluç ch Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cemer mount and Kind of M		ord Depth	
4	3415-19					250 gal, 15%	MCA, retreat w/s	500 gal, 15%	MCA	
4	3258-61, 3246-50			KCC	2	250 gal 15%	MCA, retreat w/1	250 gal, 15%	MCA	
4	3191-94, 3368-72		SEP	2320	108	250 gal 15% MCA, retreat w/500 gal, 15% MCA				
4	3323-26,		CON	FIDEN	MAL	250 gal 15%	MCA, retreat w/5	600 gal, 15% N	MCA	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer /	At	Liner Run				
	7/8"	3429'					✓ Yes No)	<u></u>	
Date of First, Resumer 8/01/08	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod [Flowing	g 📝 Pump	ing Gas Li	ft 🗌 Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 15	Bbls.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wate	er E	Bbls. (Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 37	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (Production Inte	rval	KAN	RECEIVED	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	[Open Hole Other (Spec	Peri	f. [Dually Comp.	Commingled _	.001	SEP 24 2008	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 32775

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:				
DATE 7-1-08 SEC. 3 TWP. RANGE 16 W C.	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
OLD OR NEW Circle one) LOCATION Fairpo OLD OR NEW Circle one)		2W 2N	COUNTY	STATE	
CONTRACTOR Mur fin Prilling Right 16 TYPE OF JOB Production String	OWNER				
HOLE SIZE > 2/4 T.D. 3/680'	CEMENT	11		. 0 6 4	
CASING SIZE 5/2 /5/2* DEPTH 36.7.7 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDI	ERED <u>/ 6 C/</u> So 6	Com 1	10% Sa/F	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	<u> </u>	368 0	a work	<u> </u>	
TOOL RC 5+#62 DEPTH //29'					
PRES. MAX /COU S.: MINIMUM —	COMMON	160		2160,00	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40' CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 40'	POZMIX GEL	3	@ @ <i>20,25</i>	60,75	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	<u> </u>	_@ <u>& 0, &)</u> _@		
DISPLACEMENT 76,5 66/	ASC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@		
EQUIPMENT	Solt	15	@ 21.25	318,75	
•	1 0 0		@		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Shane	WFR-2	500 Gal		550,00	
# 398 HELPER Gary KCC			. @ . @		
BULK TRUCK # <4/1 DRIVER //- SEP 2 3 200	R		@		
# 170 DRIVER 1066/E			@		
BULK TRUCK CONFIDEN # DRIVER			@		
II DRIVER	HANDLING		@ 2,25	400,50	
DEMARKS	MILEAGE //0/	sk/mile		445,00	
REMARKS:			TOTAL	3935,00	
P.C. @ 1129: Rot Hole 15-5ks			N		
Invote 3635		SERVIC	Æ		
<i>+11167</i> © 3637	DEPTH OF JOB				
Candal Plugo 1000 psi	PUMP TRUCK C			1957,00	
	EXTRA FOOTAG		@		
Floch Held	MILEAGE	25	@ 7,50	187,50	
-	MANIFOLD		@		
			. @		
guarant 1 Da 1			. @		
CHARGE TO: L.A. Operatur			тотат	2144.5	
STREET			IOIAL	<u> </u>	
CITYSTATEZIP_					
		UG & FLOAT	_	T	
	AFU-In	sert Na		285.00	
Thanks! B	lue Port Co	llar	.@	1917,00	
<i>J</i> *·	1- Dosket	<i>y</i>	@	181.00	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.			@ 55.00		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	24-Recip.	4 Crackers	@		
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	Guille Sho	<u> </u>		71.00	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	UNE ONO	C	TOTAL	478400	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"			IOIAL		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If A	Any)			
A A A A	TOTAL CHARGI	39			
N Lat Non Jan					
PRINTED NAME WEST OF THE PRINTED NAME	DISCOUNT	Table 1	IF PAIL	IN 30 DAYS	
SIGNATURE			RECEIVED	NAMICSION	
			CORPORATION CO	MINIOSION	

SEP 24 2008

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 34777

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	S	ervice point:
/ n & n SEC. TWP. RANGE,	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION	DN JOB START JOB F <u>inish</u>
DATE 6-24-08 3 11 16	() 1 n l/	COUNTY STATE
LEASE HUMAC WELL# 3-1 LOCATION FAIR	TORT 4N224	J Ellis Kansa
OLD OR NEW Circle one)		
CONTRACTOR MURFIN DRIG, Kig#/6 TYPE OF JOB COMENT SURFACE	OWNER	
HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D. 318	CEMENT ,	• 0
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 218	AMOUNT ORDERED	50 sx Com,
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	390	CC
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	2501	iec
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_/50	@12. 1822. 5
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15' PERFS.	GEL S	<u> </u>
DISPLACEMENT 13 75	CHLORIDE _ ح	@_ <u>\$7, 85</u> \alpha\33, 32
EQUIPMENT	7.00	
		@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER GIENN	KCC	
# 398 HELPER GARY	SEP 2 3 2008	@
BULKTRUCK	CONFIDENTIAL	
# 378 DRIVER CKY BULK TRUCK		@
# DRIVER	HANDLING 158.	<u> </u>
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	mi/09 353,50
REMARKS:		TOTAL 2811. 6
	SER	VICE
	DEDENI OF IOD	
Cement	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	£53 00
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	<u> </u>
- CIRCULATED	MILEAGE 25	
- The state of the	MANIFOLD	@
/ <i>HEM</i> (A)		
CHARGE TO: Z-A OPFRATING		
STREET		TOTAL 1068, 05
CITYSTATEZIP		
	PLUG & FLO	OAT EQUIPMENT
		@
	1-85 wood	@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@ @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	•	TOTAL 66.
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL		··
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If Any)	
155	TOTAL CHARGES	
PRINTED NAME 170	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
1 0 0		
SIGNATURE A CO COLO		RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

SEP 24 2008

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 34785

DEL COMMO DO DOTI AL		(A) 7		
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	VIQE POINT:	. 1
RUSSELL, KANSAS 07005			Lusse	•
SEC. TWP. RANGE. C	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 7-8-08 12 20 24			12:00 PM	1:00P
EASE SCHUMACHER 3- LOCATION FAIR POR	T YAW 4N	2w 2w	COUNTY	STATE Kansas
OLD OR VEW (Circle one)	αl_i		15///3	1144242
JLD OK (IEW (Clicle one)	7 S. + u	INTO	_	
CONTRACTOR (HITTO'S Well Serv	WNER /	_		
YPE OF JOB CEMENT "PORT COLLAR"		165	SK)	_
HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT US	SED 100	- '69	<i>p</i>
CASING SIZE 51/2 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORD	ered 32.5	sk 40	-62 GR
TUBING SIZE 27/8 DEPTH		YA # F10	-Seal F	PER SX.
DRILL PIPE X-PERT (RICK) DEPTHEIN CITY				
TOOL POAT COLLAR @ DEPTH 1084				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	99 SK	@ 13.50	1336
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	lala SK	@ 7,55	498
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	10 SK	_@ <i>20,2.5</i>	202,
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		_@	
DISPLACEMENT 7-614 BBL/BBL	ASC	ساه نا الله	-@ 	100 4
EQUIPMENT/	F10-SeaL	4 LB'S	_@ 	100.7
			_ @	
UMPTRUCK CEMENTER GRAM	KC	C	_	
398 HELPERGARY	CED a	2000	@	
SULK TRUCK 396 DRIVER DOLLA	SEP 2 3		@	
BULK TRUCK	CONFIG	MAL	@	
DRIVER			@	- <u></u> 5
DATTER	HANDLING 33		k@ 225	753.
DENGARYS	MILEAGE 30	10N MILE	6104	1005.0
REMARKS:			TOTAL	3896,3
ORT COHOR @ 1084, TEST CSG. TO				
1000# (HOLD) OPENED P.C. 4 RECIEUD	ي. وي	SERVI	CE	
LERY GOOD CIRCULATION. MIXED 165	DEDMII OF ICE		•	
PROUND ANNULOS. Displaced 5.20	PURIDITION OF JOB	THADCE		1150
TICED OF TAKE POPULATION TO	EXTRA FOOTA	LNAKGE	@	1157,
Closed PC. AND RECHELTED TO	MILEAGE 30	JE		
WOSHED CLEAN. CAME OUT OF HOLE	MANIEOLD 44		@ 750	2250
			@ 7,5 	225.0
Havits	WANIFOLD Y	9.S	@	225.0
THANKS	WANIFOLD VE	9.8	@ @ @	•
/HONK S	-MANIFOLD Y	2 S	@ _ @ _ @	
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING INC.	-WANIFOLD Y	25	@ _ @ _ @	
HARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING INC.	-WANIFOLD V	25	@ _ @ _ @	•
CHARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING INC. TREET		2.S	@ _ @ _ @	
THARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING INC.		LUG & FLOAT	TOTAL	1384.0
THARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING INC.		25	TOTAL	1384.0
THARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING INC.		JUG & FLOAT	@ @ TOTAL	1384.0
THARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING INC.		25	@ @ TOTAL EQUIPMENT	/384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING INC. TREET STATE ZIP TATE Rep. RICH William'S KCC. N Location. Cement DID C.RCHAI TO SURFACE.		UG & FLOAT	@ @ TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @	1384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING INC. TREET ITY STATE ZIP TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. N Location. Cement Did C. RCULA. TO SURFACE. D. Allied Cementing Co., LLC.		UG & FLOAT	@	/384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING INC. TREET STATE ZIP TATE Rep. RICH William'S KCC. N Location. Cement DID C. RCHAI TO SURFACE. TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		UG & FLOAT	@ @ TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @	/384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING IVC. TREET TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. N. Location. Cement Did C. RCHAI TO SURFACE. TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or		UG & FLOAT	@	/384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING INC. TREET TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. N. Location. Cement Did C. RCHAI TO SURFACE. TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		UG & FLOAT	@ TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	/384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING IVE. TREET TY STATE ZIP TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. N. Location. Cement Did C. RCHAI TO SURFACE. TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PI PI	LUG & FLOAT	TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ @ TOTAL	/384.0
HARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING IVC. TREET TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. N Location. Cement Did C. RCULA TO SURFACE. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"		LUG & FLOAT	TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ @ TOTAL	/384.0
THARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING IVC. TREET TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. N. Location. Cement Did C. RCUAR TO SURFACE. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	PI SALES TAX (If A	LUG & FLOAT	TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ TOTAL TOTAL	/384.0
THARGE TO: I. A. OPERATING IVE. TREET TATE Rep. Rich William'S Kee. N. Location. Cement Did C. Reuns To Surface. To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PI PE SALES TAX (If A TOTAL CHARGE	Any)	TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ @ TOTAL TOTAL	/384.0
CHARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING IVER TREET STATE ZIP TATE Rep. RICH William'S KCC. TO SURFACE. TO SURFACE. TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. To are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was lone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL CERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PI SALES TAX (If A	Any)	TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ @ TOTAL TOTAL	/384.0
CHARGE TO: I.A. OPERATING IVC. STREET CITY STATE ZIP TO TATE Rep. Rich William'S KCC. ON Location. Cement Did C. RCHAR TO SURFACE. TO Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME CITY STATE ZIP CONDITIONS I isted on the reverse side.	PI PE SALES TAX (If A TOTAL CHARGE	Any)	TOTAL EQUIPMENT @ @ @ TOTAL TOTAL	/384.0

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 24 2008